
Name Username Organisational unit name

Bibi, Farida farida.bibi@aku.edu Brain and Mind Institute, Pakistan
Hooda, Mashaal mashaal.hooda@aku.edu Brain and Mind Institute, Pakistan
Idrees, Samral samral.idrees@aku.edu Brain and Mind Institute, Pakistan
Siddiqui, Amna siddiqui.amna@aku.edu Brain and Mind Institute, Pakistan
Zahid, Warisha warisha.zahid2@aku.edu Brain and Mind Institute, Pakistan
navroz, iqra iqra.navroz@aku.edu Centre for Innovation in Medical Education
Durrani, Rafia rafia.durrani@aku.edu Centre for Innovation in Medical Education
Hussaini, Noorjehan noorjehan.hussaini@aku.edu Centre for Regenerative Medicine & Stem Cell Research

Ahmad, Sjjawal sjjawal.ahmad@aku.edu Centre for Regenerative Medicine & Stem Cell Research

Khan, Haseeb haseeb.khan@aku.edu Centre for Regenerative Medicine & Stem Cell Research 
Department of Community Health Sciences, Medical 
College, Pakistan
Division of Woman and Child Health, Medical College, 
Pakistan

Tipu, Birjees birjees.tipu@aku.edu Centre of Excellence in Women and Child Health, 
Pakistan

Sindhu , Farah Naz farahnaz.sindhu@aku.edu Centre of Excellence in Women and Child Health, 
Pakistan

Rehman, Mutiur mutiur.rehman@aku.edu Centre of Excellence in Women and Child Health, 
Pakistan 
Institute for Global Health and Development, Pakistan

Rupani, Owais owais.rupani@aku.edu Centre of Excellence in Women and Child Health, 
Pakistan
Institute for Global Health and Development, Pakistan

Gulamani, Shafeen shafeen.gulamani@aku.edu Centre of Oncological Research in Surgery
Azhar, Zahra zahra.azhar@aku.edu Centre of Oncological Research in Surgery
Suleman, Atif atif.suleman@aku.edu Clinical Trials Unit (CTU)
Zubair, Sheikh sheikh.zubair@aku.edu Clinical Trials Unit (CTU)
Malik, Hassan hassan.malik@aku.edu CoE Trauma & Emergencies
Jivani, Nurali Nurali.jivani@aku.edu CoE Trauma & Emergencies
Baber, Sarah sarah.baber@aku.edu CoE Trauma & Emergencies
Merchant, Nadir nadir.merchant@aku.edu Dean's Office, Medical College
Riaz, Qamar qamar.riaz@aku.edu Department for Educational Development, Medical 

College, Pakistan
Sultan, Nabeel nabeel.sultan@aku.edu Department of Anaesthesia, Medical College, Pakistan

Bano, Sanam sanam.bano@aku.edu Department of Anaesthesia, Medical College, Pakistan

Aftab, Rabia rabia.aftab@aku.edu Department of Anaesthesia, Medical College, Pakistan
Department for Educational Development, Medical 
College, Pakistan

Moosa, Ali ali.moosa@aku.edu Department of Biological & Biomedical Sciences, 
Medical College, Pakistan

Khan, Shahmir. shahmir.khan@aku.edu Department of Biological & Biomedical Sciences, 
Medical College, Pakistan



Hussaini, Ali ali.hussaini@aku.edu Department of Community Health Sciences, Medical 
College, Pakistan

Ladiwala, Rafiq rafiq.ladiwalla@aku.edu Department of Community Health Sciences, Medical 
College, Pakistan

Saleem, Saira saira.saleem@aku.edu Department of Community Health Sciences, Medical 
College, Pakistan

Ramzan, Sana sana.ramzan@aku.edu Department of Community Health Sciences, Medical 
College, Pakistan

Hirani, Amin amin.hirani@aku.edu Department of Community Health Sciences, Medical 
College, Pakistan 

Shalwani, Danish danish.shalwani@aku.edu Department of Community Health Sciences, Medical 
College, Pakistan 

Salim, Sultana sultana.salim@aku.edu Department of Community Health Sciences, Medical 
College, Pakistan 

Arafat, Yaser yaser.arafat@aku.edu Department of Community Health Sciences, Medical 
College, Pakistan 

Jivani, Amirali amirali.jivani@aku.edu Department of Community Health Sciences, Medical 
College, Pakistan 
Institute for Global Health and Development, Pakistan 

Abidi, Ali ali.abidi@aku.edu Department of Emergency Medicine, Medical College, 
Pakistan

Noorani, Khurram khurram.noorani@aku.edu Department of Emergency Medicine, Medical College, 
Pakistan

Saleem, Sania sania.saleem@aku.edu Department of Family Medicine, Medical College, 
Pakistan

Noornabi, Yasmeen yasmeen.noornabi@aku.edu Department of Family Medicine, Medical College, 
Pakistan

Mehtab, Hira hira.mehtab@aku.edu Department of Medicine, Medical College, Pakistan
Kamboh, Maryam maryam.kamboh@aku.edu Department of Medicine, Medical College, Pakistan
Sultan Ali, Ramzan ramzan.sultan@aku.edu Department of Medicine, Medical College, Pakistan
Jameel, Zohaib zohaib.jameel@aku.edu Department of Medicine, Medical College, Pakistan
Baig, Dilshad dilshad.baig@aku.edu Department of Medicine, Medical College, Pakistan 
Ubaid, Hafiz hafiz.ubaid@aku.edu Department of Medicine, Medical College, Pakistan 
Khurshid, Shahid shahid.khurshid@aku.edu Department of Medicine, Medical College, Pakistan 
Junaid, Vashma vashma.junaid@aku.edu Department of Medicine, Medical College, Pakistan 
Maqbool, Samra samra.maqbool@aku.edu Department of Medicine, Medical College, Pakistan

Department of Obstetrics & Gynaecology, Division of 
Woman and Child Health, Medical College, Pakistan
Department for Educational Development, Medical 
College, Pakistan

Hanif, Bakhtawar bakhtawar.hanif@aku.edu Department of Obstetrics & Gynaecology, Division of 
Woman and Child Health, Medical College, Pakistan

Khuwaja, Zahid zahid.khuwaja@aku.edu Department of Obstetrics & Gynaecology, Division of 
Woman and Child Health, Medical College, Pakistan

Hamza, Asif Ali asifali.hamza@aku.edu Department of Oncology, Medical College, Pakistan
Abid, Khadijah khadijah.abid@aku.edu Department of Ophthalmology & Visual Sciences, 

Medical College, Pakistan
Ayub, Rida rida.ayub@aku.edu Department of Ophthalmology & Visual Sciences, 

Medical College, Pakistan
Hasan, Umar umar.hasan@aku.edu Department of Ophthalmology & Visual Sciences, 

Medical College, Pakistan

mailto:sultana.salim@aku.edu


Barkat Ali, Afreen afreen.barkatali@aku.edu Department of Paediatrics and Child Health, Division of 
Woman and Child Health, Medical College, Pakistan

Charolia, Akber akber.charolia@aku.edu Department of Paediatrics and Child Health, Division of 
Woman and Child Health, Medical College, Pakistan

Molani, Alizeh alizeh.molani@aku.edu Department of Paediatrics and Child Health, Division of 
Woman and Child Health, Medical College, Pakistan

jabeen, Arsia arsia.jabeen@aku.edu Department of Paediatrics and Child Health, Division of 
Woman and Child Health, Medical College, Pakistan

Shamim, Ashar ashar.shamim@aku.edu Department of Paediatrics and Child Health, Division of 
Woman and Child Health, Medical College, Pakistan

Sheikh, Huda huda.shaikh@aku.edu Department of Paediatrics and Child Health, Division of 
Woman and Child Health, Medical College, Pakistan

AsfandYar, Muhammad muhammad.asfandyar@aku.edu Department of Paediatrics and Child Health, Division of 
Woman and Child Health, Medical College, Pakistan

Virani, Nurali Nurali.virani@aku.edu Department of Paediatrics and Child Health, Division of 
Woman and Child Health, Medical College, Pakistan

Rais, Rudaba rudaba.rais@aku.edu Department of Paediatrics and Child Health, Division of 
Woman and Child Health, Medical College, Pakistan

Shaukat, Sadruddin sadruddin.shoukat@aku.edu Department of Paediatrics and Child Health, Division of 
Woman and Child Health, Medical College, Pakistan

Rehmani, Salima salima.rehmani@aku.edu Department of Paediatrics and Child Health, Division of 
Woman and Child Health, Medical College, Pakistan

Salman, Shireen shireen.salman@aku.edu Department of Paediatrics and Child Health, Division of 
Woman and Child Health, Medical College, Pakistan

Dara, Sidra sidra.dara@aku.edu Department of Paediatrics and Child Health, Division of 
Woman and Child Health, Medical College, Pakistan

Shams, Hina hina.shams2@aku.edu Department of Pathology and Laboratory Medicine, 
Medical College, Pakistan

Hasnani, Imran imran.hasnani@aku.edu Department of Pathology and Laboratory Medicine, 
Medical College, Pakistan 

Tauqir, Mahjabeen mahjabeen.tauqir@aku.edu Department of Pathology and Laboratory Medicine, 
Medical College, Pakistan 

Zaman, Mohammad mohammad.zaman@aku.edu Department of Psychiatry, Medical College, Pakistan
Gillani, Sohail sohail.gillani@aku.edu Department of Psychiatry, Medical College, Pakistan
 Saleem , Anas anas.saleem@aku.edu Department of Surgery, Medical College, Pakistan
Karmiani, Hussain hussain.karmiani@aku.edu Department of Surgery, Medical College, Pakistan
Adnan, Yumna yumna.mirza@aku.edu Department of Surgery, Medical College, Pakistan 
Abdul, Zehra zehra.abdul@aku.edu Department of Surgery, Medical College, Pakistan 
Nawaz, Ahsan ahsan.nawaz@aku.edu Digital Health Resource Centre - DHRC
Aijaz, Hafsa hafsa.aijaz@aku.edu Digital Health Resource Centre - DHRC
Shaikh, Tehniat tehniat.shaikh@aku.edu Digital Health Resource Centre - DHRC
Mehboob Ali, Arif arif.mehboobali@aku.edu Division of Woman and Child Health, Medical College, 

Pakistan 
Human Development Programme, Medical College, 
Pakistan

Nooruddin, Arzoo arzoo.nooruddin2@aku.edu Examination Board, Pakistan
Khalid, Hammad khalid.hammad@aku.edu Faculty of Arts and Sciences, Pakistan
Murad, Shahina shahina.murad@aku.edu Human Development Programme, Medical College, 

Pakistan
Hayder, Ramsha ramsha.hayder@aku.edu Institute for Educational Development, Pakistan
Ali Shah, Amjad amjadali.shah@aku.edu Institute for Educational Development, Pakistan 
Khan, Karim karim.khan@aku.edu Institute for Educational Development, Pakistan 



Arif, Shamim shamim.arif@aku.edu Institute for Educational Development, Pakistan 
Desouza, Michael michael.desouza@aku.edu Medical College, Pakistan
Muzammil, Murtaza murtaza.muzammil@aku.edu Medical College, Pakistan
Nadeem, Ambreen ambreen.nadeem@aku.edu Office of Strategic Communications
Kalam, Maha maha.kalam@aku.edu Office of Strategic Communications
Hussain, Syed Tahir syedtahir.hussain@aku.edu Professional Development Centre, Chitral, Pakistan
Sarfaraz, Aamir aamir.sarfaraz@aku.edu School of Nursing & Midwifery, Pakistan
Musaddique, Abeer abeer.musaddique@aku.edu School of Nursing & Midwifery, Pakistan
Yameen, Madiha Madiha.Yameen@aku.edu School of Nursing & Midwifery, Pakistan
Warisha, Qamar qamar.warisha@aku.edu School of Nursing & Midwifery, Pakistan


